57533	SUBSTANTIVE (REAL) SUBSTANTIVE (REAL)	LAW CONVEYANCE OF	Vol M& Page	1199
• •	THE CHRISTIAN LAW	WFUL CONTRACT IN	IRSUANT TO "JUS	
TO ALL The par	ties to the	RESENTS SHALL COM	* * * * * * * * * *	ŀ
GRANT OR (1_	(Party conveyed from) 503-884-7320)	Frederic San		
	(party conveyed to): 503-883-8243)	4015 Clinton Ave Klamath Falls, O (Michel Benjamin	CH OF INFORMED CHR: nue (P.O. Box 803 regon 97603 s, Church Minister)	ISTI NS 33)
∼ On t hereinaft	his 10 day of Jar	NESSEIH	,	
∼ situated o	his 10 day of 14 er to be referred to , freely and voluntar assigns, that certain and appurtenances and described as follo est 1 of the Northeo	thereunto belong	with the tenements.	rter-
	regon. Twenty acres which are held inta	ast of the Willa more or less. ct.	heast ‡ of Section mette Meridian, Kl Subject to: existin	36, amath ng
In the	County of <u>Klamath</u>	State of O		
	ULA BUDAAmaka	VUENT No		
valuable co	ful, substantive exch substantive law to g sideration as absolut f payment is made	ange and/or barter	r therefore	
fine Silver,	ful, substantive exch substantive law to g sideration os absolut f payment is made in so indicate)	e and full payment	ing true and actual	
Statement of Consideratio	Two has t	in troy ou	inces of .999 pure/	
<u> </u>	and one pre-1930	Silver dall	Pure/fine Sil	
right(s), al substance co	l vater richts and co		con.	
and unto gran	itee's heirs and	de the elegmonus	nerein all patent Artue of true	
property is h		Hold allodial	ul rights as sistem,	,
BE IT KNOWN THIS	nd to the exclusion o	rom all encumbran	torever. This	
intact, This conveye	iter gentus - Christian Lay of Ma	* pursuant to the and	- <i>hypothecatio</i>	'n,
AND DEMANDS ALL OD TAL	indsynory Corporate Estates the rest, in ABSOLUTE FREEHOLD, ALLOD ITLE thereto "JURA IN RE"	reunto belonging, and held The Cestul Que federal rea IUM CHATERSHIP, AND HEREN	ent At Low does ve-described completely erve Public	
The parties heret Roman Marine Codes as	EOUTIV DISCLAIMER o declare this conveyance NOT to radian Lave, Lave of Oleron, Tex- ital Code(s), artificial me 5th, 1932, the Elemonymary C c Palicy (Charitable) frost the millum philos		CLARES, CLAIMS,	
Hip 192 31 USC 443 A	ial Code(s), artificial Common L	BE Pursuant to the Pomon ( Prostorie (law merchant)	ivil Love, the	
to an which would apera	o declore this conveyonce MOT 10 ordian Lave. Lave of Oleron. Ter a ma 5th, 1923, the Elementry C ortice (Charitable) Trast, the iter to cloud and subvert the expr second in Articles I and executed f America. Comporative for energy this instrument	Public Money at factor	Berchantile tonce due to Estui Que	
for the United States o	• teparately applied and execute clus, as evidenced in Articles t	Contract At Low 1	P.L. 95-147, Nuter, and ntr All in	
This -	ald property nonline i ferve ge	nel of 1787	Constitution	
clause 3 of the	Attime publication is the provided in a second and subvert the experimental population of and or second in Articles i the instrument shell second in Articles i this instrument shell second in the vertex of a second in Articles i the vertex of a second in Articles i the vertex of a second in Articles i the vertex of a second in t	ed in Commons of con	aplete and	
upon such owner	as set forth herein	It is private	Property Sec. 8,	
IN MITHERA	only is expressly n	childerul tres	pass or interferenc	e
VOR SIGNATUR	EOF, WE THE ABOVE PARES LAWFULLY EXECUTE	THIS CONVEYANCE	SET OUR HAND AND	
Grantor : Frade	ic Scott Sanders	mill	Bery and we we we	
Sandia Varia	IC Scott Sanders	Grantee: Miche Behalf of The	Duyanai	
Witness	seen Byere) a	Selvin I ALL		OKR
	V	Witness	Cysel	TO THE MAN
			CF V	TO THE WAY
		TARGET AND A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTIO		

A.P

## ALLODIUM FREEHOLD TITLE-DEED AT SUBSTANTIVE LAW

1200

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That FREDERIC SCOTT SANDERS, acting individually, hereinafter called grantor, for the valuable substance and consideration hereinafter stated, to the grantor PAID AT LAW by:

THE REMNANT CHURCH OF INFORMED CHRISTIANS, MICHEL BENJAMINS, MINISTER (An unincorporated Ministry under God)

hereinafter called grantee, does hereby, freely and voluntarily, GRANT AND CONVEY unto said grantee and grantee's heirs, successo and/or assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, s heirs, successors hereditaments and appurtenonces thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated and described as follows:

Lot # 7 - The West 1 of the Northwest 1 of the Southeast 1 of Section 36, Township 35 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Öregon. Twenty Acres,

Subject to: Easements of Record are held intact. Refer to Klamath County Records, viz: Volume M84 beginning on page 21221 under instrument/microfilm No. 44285; and, Volume M84 beginning on page 21224 under instrument/microfilm No.

The government and/or the public domain lawfully parted with title to the above described real property under a patent/ grant/selection/unit/claim/etc. conveyance. Title now vests in the private sector of ownership in consequence of Payment AT (SUBSTANTIVE) LAW in true value and substance.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, by virtue and consequence of Substantive Payment AT LAW and passage of perfect fee simple title, as lawfully seized in allodium of the above granted premises, in perpetuity.

The true and actual consideration, which is lawful substance and constitutes PAYMENT AT LAW, pursuant to a (Primary) Grant Absolute and which passes perfect Title at Substantive Law, with Seisin in

Two hundred fifty troy ounces of .999 pure/fine Silver and one pre-1930 Silver Dollar in United States Coin (minted)

The attached "Substantive Law Conveyance of Real Property" is by this reference made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein. Said instrument of conveyance constitutes prima facie evidence of Payment At Law and is therefore a necessary element of title.

This real property is exonerated from all encumbrances and hypothecation, of whatsoever nature, and to the exclusion of all others. It is free from commercial regulation. The Federal Reserve Corporate System, an eleemosynary trust by Charter, notwithstanding.

Supporting cases: Wallace vs. Harmstad, 44 Pa. (8 Wright) 492, 499. McCartee vs. Orphan Asylum Soc., 9 Cow. 511, 513, 18 Am. Dec. 516, quoting Blackstones Comm. 104. Barker vs. Dayton, 28 Wis. 367, 384, 1 Washburn Real Property 16.

Execution of an instrument before witnesses, either by asseveration or otherwise, and without the privilege of Notary Public Seal, is lawful within the scope of the Constitution of the United States. The National United States of America is a REPUBLIC. Moreover, it is Constitutional to chief an article of the tables of it is Constitutional to object on religious precepts the taking of a sworn oath.

A "SEAL" such as a County Seal has the potential of limiting and A SEAL SUCH as a county sear has the potential of limiting of restricting title to property. Such a seal must be avoided in order to enjoy complete ownership by allodial dominion. The premise is that a seal imports consideration and contract.

Page 1 of 2, ALLODIUM FREEHOLD INSTRUMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument on 1204 the 10<sup>th</sup> day of <u>JANUARY</u>, 198<u>6</u>, before witnesses and in the presence of the unincorporated SEAL of the Remnant Church of Informed Christians, a Sovereign Ministry and Church. andrel F. A. Acric FREDERIC SCOTT SANDERS Grantor WITNESSES : Michel Benjaming Sandia Hattleor Byers Michel SEAL OF THE REMNANT CHURCH: and the state NJCH Plarence ( A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ORS 93.800 provides that an instrument under mortigher Miche enfamme \_ Date 1-24-86 gage or a trust deed must be (For Recordation Purposes Only) the original for purposes of recordation. THIS INSTRUMENT IS NOT UNDER MORTGAGE NOR IS IT A TRUST DEED. ORS 93.010 and the Substantive Law does not require the grantor to execute this instrument under Seal, either his own or by notary, or otherwise. Return to: **RECORDATION PURPOSES:** THE REMHANT CHURCH 4013 CLINTON AVE. KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97503 1-509-020-024 STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at memory of

· TRA-A

of	January	A.D., 19 86 at 11:32 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in	24th	day
		of Deeds on Page92	Vol. <u>M86</u>	•
FEE	\$13.00	Evelyn Biehn, County Cler By	Amito	